DYK Chemical is a company established in the PRC with limited liability in August 2005. It is principally engaged
in phosphate mining and processing, and the sale and production of mono-ammonium phosphate (“MAP”) and di-
ammonium phosphate (“DAP”) fertiliser.

ZHJ Mining is a limited liability company established in the PRC in July 2006. Its main business activity is phosphate
mining.

29

>  Company InformationNotes to interim condensed consolidated
fi nancial statements

Interim condensed consolidated
cash fl ow statement  <

Notes to interim condensed consolidated
fi nancial statements (continued)

3 Business combination under common control (continued)

In accordance with AG5, the comparative amounts of the interim condensed consolidated fi nancial statements of the
Group have been restated to include the fi nancial statement items of DYK Chemical and ZHJ Mining. Th e eff ects of the
Acquisition to the Group’s comparative amounts are as follows:

(a) Eff ect on the consolidated statement of fi nancial position as at 31 December 2008

Th e Group
As previously

reported
DYK

Chemical
ZHJ

Mining Total
Consolidation

adjustments As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Assets

Non-current assets

Property, plant and
equipment 6,202,554 754,074 95,704 7,052,332 - 7,052,332

Prepaid land lease payments 395,388 26,874 - 422,262 - 422,262

Intangible assets 15,294 57,574 46,288 119,156 - 119,156

Investments in associates  12,839 - - 12,839 - 12,839

Available-for-sale
investments  600 - -  600 -  600

Deferred tax assets  42,101 42,556 5,029 89,686 - 89,686

6,668,776 881,078 147,021 7,696,875 - 7,696,875

Current assets

Inventories 526,759 302,664 6,821 836,244 - 836,244

Trade receivables 48,305 11,126 955 60,386 (955) 59,431

Bills receivable 30,351 25,473  4,861 60,685 - 60,685

Prepayments, deposits and
other receivables   233,854 40,434 3,009 277,297 - 277,297

Pledged bank deposits 14,246 - - 14,246 - 14,246

Cash and cash equivalents 4,177,279 66,316 2,700 4,246,295 - 4,246,295

5,030,794 446,013 18,346 5,495,153 (955) 5,494,198

Total assets 11,699,570 1,327,091 165,367 13,192,028 (955) 13,191,073

Interim Report 2009China BlueChemical Ltd.

>  Company InformationNotes to interim condensed consolidated
fi nancial statements

Interim condensed consolidated
cash fl ow statement  <

30

Notes to interim condensed consolidated
fi nancial statements (continued)

3 Business combination under common control (continued)

(a) Eff ect on the consolidated statement of fi nancial position as at 31 December 2008 (continued)

Th e Group
As previously

reported
DYK

Chemical
ZHJ

Mining Total
Consolidation

adjustments As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Equity and liabilities

Equity attributable to equity
holders of the parent

Paid-up capital  4,610,000 1,000,624 50,000 5,660,624 (1,050,624) 4,610,000

Reserves  4,377,276 (120,408)  76,035 4,332,903  902,482 5,235,385

Proposed dividend 437,950 - - 437,950 - 437,950

Minority interests 901,595 - - 901,595 148,142 1,049,737

Total equity  10,326,821 880,216 126,035 11,333,072 - 11,333,072

Non-current liabilities

Benefi ts liability  66,413 - -  66,413 -  66,413

Interest-bearing bank and
other borrowings  212,009 - -  212,009 -  212,009

Other long-term liabilities  55,029 46,502 11,209 112,740 - 112,740

Deferred tax liabilities  76,564 2,956 2,738 82,258 - 82,258

 410,015 49,458 13,947 473,420 - 473,420

Current liabilities

Trade payables  107,709 21,000 3,843 132,552 (955) 131,597

Other payables and accruals 757,576 306,417 20,336 1,084,329 - 1,084,329

Interest-bearing bank and
other borrowings 77,775 70,000 - 147,775 - 147,775

Income tax payable  19,674 - 1,206 20,880 - 20,880

 962,734 397,417 25,385 1,385,536 (955) 1,384,581

Total liabilities  1,372,749 446,875 39,332 1,858,956 (955) 1,858,001

Total equity and liabilities 11,699,570 1,327,091 165,367 13,192,028 (955) 13,191,073

31

>  Company InformationNotes to interim condensed consolidated
fi nancial statements

Interim condensed consolidated
cash fl ow statement  <

Notes to interim condensed consolidated
fi nancial statements (continued)

3 Business combination under common control (continued)

(b) Eff ect on the consolidated income statement for the six months ended 30 June 2008

Th e Group
As previously

reported
DYK

Chemical
ZHJ

Mining Total
Consolidation

adjustments As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue 2,832,660 766,392  51,832 3,650,884 (15,183) 3,635,701

Cost of sales (1,519,584)  (612,056)  (17,025) (2,148,665) 15,183 (2,133,482)

Gross profi t 1,313,076 154,336 34,807 1,502,219 - 1,502,219

Other income and gains 35,181 7,589 - 42,770 - 42,770

Selling and distribution
costs (40,080) (12,993) (624) (53,697) - (53,697)

Administrative expenses  (120,187) (29,436) (14,619) (164,242) - (164,242)

Other expenses (3,645) (878) (4) (4,527) - (4,527)

Finance income 13,496 436 16 13,948 - 13,948

Finance costs (4,660) (4,918) (502) (10,080) - (10,080)

Net foreign exchange
diff erences 14,360 (159) - 14,201 - 14,201

Share of profi ts of associates 2,785 - - 2,785 - 2,785

Profi t before tax 1,210,326 113,977  19,074 1,343,377 - 1,343,377

Income tax expense (115,567) (28,814) (5,575) (149,956) -  (149,956)

Profi t for the period 1,094,759 85,163 13,499 1,193,421 - 1,193,421

Attributable to:

Equity holders of the parent 966,178 85,163 13,499 1,064,840 (14,333) 1,050,507

Minority interests 128,581 - - 128,581 14,333 142,914

1,094,759 85,163 13,499 1,193,421 - 1,193,421

Interim Report 2009China BlueChemical Ltd.

>  Company InformationNotes to interim condensed consolidated
fi nancial statements

Interim condensed consolidated
cash fl ow statement  <

32

Notes to interim condensed consolidated
fi nancial statements (continued)

4 Segment information

Th e Group’s operating businesses are structured and managed separately, according to the nature of their operations and
the products and services provided. Each of the Group’s business segments represents a strategic business unit that off ers
products and services which are subject to risks and returns that are diff erent from those of the other business segments.